#14-204-025 Cisco Network Equipment Evaluation\*

Evaluati	on"							r				I I	
			(A) CCT Technologies, Inc		(D) Solid Networks		(E CDW-Government LLC		(F) AMS.Net		(G) NetXperts, Inc.		
			San Jose, CA		Salida, CA		Vernon Hills, IL		Livermore, CA		San Ramon, CA		
Bid					Extended		Extended		Extended		Extended		Extended
Item #	Qty	Part #	Description	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price	Unit Price	Price
			Cisco Catalyst 3560v2 48 Ethernet 10/100 ports with PoE and 4 SFP-based Gigabit										
1	13	WS-C3560V2-48PS-S	Ethernet ports; 1 RU	\$3,871.00	\$50,323.00	\$3,630.55	\$47,197.15	\$3,786.00	\$49,218.00	\$3,488.01	\$45,344.13	\$3,848.29	\$50,027.77
			Cisco Catalyst 3560v2 24 Ethernet 10/100 ports with PoE and 2 SFP-based Gigabit						4				4
2	1	WS-C3560V2-24PS-S	Ethernet ports; 1 RU	\$2,262.00	\$2,262.00	\$2,121.32	\$2,121.32	\$2,212.00	\$2,212.00	\$2,038.03	\$2,038.03	\$2,248.54	\$2,248.54
3	1	WS-C3560X-48P-S	Cisco Catalyst 3560-X 48 Ethernet 10/100/1000 with PoE	\$4,909.00	\$4,909.00	\$5,030.80	\$5,030.80	\$5,247.00	\$5,247.00	\$4,833.27	\$4,833.27	\$4,882.50	\$4,882.50
			Cisco Catalyst 3570-X 12 Gigabit Ethernet										
4	3	WS-C3750X-12S-S	SFP	\$5,455.00	\$16,365.00	\$5,589.78	\$16,769.34	\$6,160.00	\$18,480.00	\$5,370.30	\$16,110.90	\$5,425.00	\$16,275.00
5	3	WS-C3560C-12PC-S	Cisco Catalyst Compact 3560C 12 Ethernet 10/100 with PoE 2 Gigabit Uplinks	\$1,040.00	\$3,120.00	\$975.41	\$2,926.23	\$1,015.00	\$3,045.00	\$937.12	\$2,811.36	\$1,033.91	\$3,101.73
			Cisco Catalyst Compact 3560C 8 Ethernet										
6	3	WS-C3560C-8PC-S	10/100 with PoE 2 Gigabit Uplinks	\$832.00	\$2,496.00	\$779.78	\$2,339.34	\$823.00	\$2,469.00	\$749.16	\$2,247.48	\$826.54	\$2,479.62
			Cisco 891W Gigabit Ethernet Security Router		4	4			4			4	4
7	1	CISCO891W-AGN-A-K9	with 802.11n, FCC compliant	\$1,044.00	\$1,044.00	\$1,031.32	\$1,031.32	\$1,091.00	\$1,091.00	\$990.82	\$990.82	\$1,037.81	\$1,037.81
8	1	HWIC-4T1/E1=	4_port Clear channel T1/E1 HWIC	\$2,086.00	\$2,086.00	\$1,956.43	\$1,956.43	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,879.60	\$1,879.60	\$2,073.75	\$2,073.75
9	2	VWIC2-2MFT-T1/E1=	Cisco 2nd Generation 2 Port T1/E1 Multiflex Trunk Voice WAN Interface Card	\$1,311.00	\$2,622.00	\$1,229.76	\$2,459.52	\$1,210.00	\$2,420.00	\$1,181.47	\$2,362.94	\$1,303.50	\$2,607.00
10	1	HWIC-1DSU-T1=	Cisco 1-Port T1 DSU/CSU WAN Intface Card	\$596.00	\$596.00	\$558.98	\$558.98	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$537.03	\$537.03	\$592.50	\$592.50
11	7	RCKMNT-19-CMPCT=	19-inch Rackmount for 3560, 2960, ME-3400 Compact Switch	\$45.00	\$315.00	\$41.93	\$293.51	\$41.25	\$288.75	\$40.28	\$281.96	\$44.44	\$311.08
12	2	GLC-SX-MM=	1000BASE-SX-SFP transceiver module for MMF, 850-nm wavelength, dual LC/PC connector	\$298.00	\$596.00	\$279.49	\$558.98	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$268.52	\$537.04	\$296.25	\$592.50
12	2	GEC-SX-IVIIVI-		Ş250.00	<i>\$</i> 350.00	Ş275.45	JJJ0.J0	Ş275.00	Ş330.00	Ş200.52	40.1CC	\$250.25	<i><b>JJJZ.J</b>0</i>
13	20	GLC-T=	1000Base-T SFP transceiver module for Category % copper wirem RJ-45 connector	\$236.00	\$4,720.00	\$220.80	\$4,416.00	\$217.00	\$4,340.00	\$212.13	\$4,242.60	\$234.04	\$4,680.80
			1000Base-LX/LH SFP transceiver module for MMF and SMF, 1300-nm wavelength, dual										
14	3	GLC-LH-SM=	LC/PC connector	\$593.00	\$1,779.00	\$556.19	\$1,668.57	\$547.00	\$1,641.00	\$534.34	\$1,603.02	\$589.54	\$1,768.62
15	13	CON-SNT-V248PSS	SmarNet for 3560V2-48PS-S	\$307.00	\$3,991.00	\$359.86	\$4,678.18	\$315.00	\$4,095.00	\$319.79	\$4,157.27	\$313.95	\$4,081.35
16	1	CON-SNT-V224PSS	SmartNet for 3560Vs-24PS-S	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$210.38	\$210.38	\$185.00	\$185.00	\$186.95	\$186.95	\$183.54	\$183.54
17	1	CON-SNT-C891WAK9	SmartNet for 891W Router	\$95.00	\$95.00	\$110.72	\$110.72	\$98.00	\$98.00	\$98.40	\$98.40	\$96.60	\$96.60
18	1	CON-SNT-3560X4PS	SmartNet for WS-C3560X-48P-S	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$498.27	\$498.27	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$442.79	\$442.79	\$434.70	\$434.70
19	3	CON-SNT-C3750X-12S-S	SmartNet WS-C3750-12S-S	\$945.00	\$2,835.00	\$1,107.26	\$3,321.78	\$969.00	\$2,907.00	\$983.97	\$2,951.91	\$966.00	\$2,898.00
20	3	CON-SNT-C356608P	SmartNet Ws-C3560C-8PC-S	\$81.00	\$243.00	\$94.12	\$282.36	\$82.00	\$246.00	\$83.64	\$250.92	\$82.11	\$246.33
21	3	CON-SNT-C356C12P	SmartNet WS-3560C-12PC-S	\$81.00	\$243.00	\$94.12	\$282.36	\$82.00	\$246.00	\$83.64	\$250.92	\$82.11	\$246.33
·		•	Sub Total 5 % Local Vendor Preference	N/A	\$101,245.00 \$0.00	N/A	\$98,711.54 \$0.00	N/A	\$101,693.75 \$0.00	N/A	\$94,159.34 \$0.00	N/A	\$100,866.07 \$0.00
			Payment Terms Discount	0%	\$0.00	2%	(\$1,974.23)	0%	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00	0%	\$0.00
Total Delivery				7 D	\$101,245.00	1/ 21 0	\$96,737.31	1-	\$101,693.75 Stock	12 56 -	\$94,159.34	1/ 31 0	\$100,866.07
*Evaluation is exclusive of sales tax			Denvery	7 Days ARO		14-21 Days ARO		In Stock		42-56 days ARO		14-21 Days ARO	

\*Evaluation is exclusive of sales tax.